PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7073140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAIMLER AG	08/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLCENTRIC GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	NEUE STRASSE 95
City:	KIRCHHEIM UNTER TECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7132185
Patent Number:	6783884
Patent Number:	7824821
Patent Number:	7851105
Patent Number:	7659017
Patent Number:	8709677
Patent Number:	8710108
Patent Number:	9101886
Patent Number:	8530100
Patent Number:	10044053
Patent Number:	9397357
Patent Number:	9391337
Patent Number:	9172107
Patent Number:	8927170
Patent Number:	9748583
Patent Number:	8758955
Patent Number:	8722271
Patent Number:	8580448
Patent Number:	9634345
Patent Number:	9102789

PATENT REEL: 058386 FRAME: 0706

507026305

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9941523
Patent Number:	9564642
Patent Number:	9040210
Patent Number:	9196912
Patent Number:	10069148
Patent Number:	9876249
Patent Number:	10122040
Patent Number:	10593979
Patent Number:	9853314
Patent Number:	10566640
Patent Number:	10770736
Patent Number:	10886549
Application Number:	16812630
Application Number:	16812655
Application Number:	17051104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)351-8808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507965427

Email: devasena@hahnmoodley.com

Correspondent Name: HM LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 5655 SILVER CREEK VALLEY ROAD,

Address Line 2: #850

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPANASSIGN185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANI MOODLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Vani Moodley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1 source=185#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058386 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAIMLER AG, with offices at MERCEDESSTRASSE 137, STUTTGART 70327, GERMANY owns a share of rights title and interest in and to the following Patent(s):

 Patent Nos: 7132185, 6783884, 7824821, 7851105, 7659017, 8709677, 8710108. 9101886, 8530100, 10044053, 9397357, 9391337, 9172107, 8927170, 9748583, 8758955, 8722271, 8580448, 9634345, 9102789, 9941523, 9564642, 9040210, 9196912, 10069148, 9876249, 10122040, 10593979, 9853314, 20190386323, 10566640, 10770736, 10886549, 16/812630, 16/812655, 17/051104, 20170179497

AND, WHEREAS, cellcentric GmbH & Co. KG, with offices at Neue Straße 95, 73230 Kirchheim unter Teck, Germany is desirous of acquiring the assignor's share of right, title and interest in and to said improvements in and to said patents, all patent rights therefore, and the right to sue for past infringement;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee their share of right, title and interest in and to the said Patent(s); the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) is(are) granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor: Daimler AG

Date: Aug 16th 2021

Name: i.V. Ingo Brückner

Title: Authorized Representatives

i.V. Jürgen Weller

Assignee: cellcentric GmbH & Co. KG

A Daimler Truck & Volvo Group Company

Neue Straße 95

73230 Kirchheim / Teck-Nebem

Date: Aug 16th 2021

Name: Prof. Dr. Christian Mohrdieck

Title: Managing Director

Dr. Anke Frankenberger General Counsel

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/14/2021

REEL: 058386 FRAME: 0708